New Products
3-Way Chuck
CKW-HP Series
Long stroke added
ø50 sizes added
Changing "gripping"
changes manufacturing
CC-1581A 1

8
Internal structure / material
 CKW-A16 to 50-HP1
Part No. Part name Material Remarks Part No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Finger Steel 11 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
2 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 12 Gasket Nitrile rubber
3 Piston 1 Steel 13 C-snap ring Stainless steel
4 Piston 2 Aluminum alloy Chromate 14 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
5 Piston 3 Aluminum alloy Chromate 15 Cover Stainless steel
6 Base plate Aluminum alloy Chromate 16 Adapter Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
7 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 17 Cross-recessed flat head machine screw Stainless steel
8 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber 18 Parallel pin Stainless steel
9 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 19 Retainer plate Stainless steel
10 Magnet - 20 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel
Bore size Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø16 CKW-16K-HP1
7 8 9 12
ø20 CKW-20K-HP1
ø25 CKW-25K-HP1
ø32 CKW-32K-HP1
ø40 CKW-40K-HP1
ø50 CKW-50K-HP1
Consumable parts list
CKW-A-HP1 Series
1
7

CKW-G-HP1, CKW-F-HP1 Series
 Operating stroke: 4, 6, 8 mm
How to order
Code Description
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
5  Switch quantity How to order switch
SW
4  Switch model No.
F2H
With switch
(built-in magnet for switch)
No switch
(built-in magnet for switch)
Model No.
1  �Rubber
cover
2  �Bore size
(mm)
Actuation
Double acting
Actuation
Double acting
3  �High precision
positioning hole
5  �Switch quantity
4  �Switch model No.
Model No. 21 3
DG 16 D N
G 16 D N
F2HCKW
CKW
HP1
HP1
Code Description
G Chloroprene rubber
F Fluoro rubber
1  Rubber cover
Code Description
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
2  Bore size (mm)
Code Description
N None
A Available
3  High precision positioning hole
Refer to page 27 for details.
Contact
LED
Special
function
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage (V) Load current (mA) Lead wire
AC DC AC DC Straight L-type
Pr
ox

9 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 20 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel
10 Magnet -
21 Rubber cover CKW-G: Chloroprene rubber
CKW-F: Fluoro rubber11 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
CKW-G-HP1, CKW-F-HP1 Series
Internal structure / material
Bore size Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø16 CKW-16K-HP1
7 8 9 12
ø20 CKW-20K-HP1
ø25 CKW-25K-HP1
ø32 CKW-32K-HP1
ø40 CKW-40K-HP1
Consumable parts list
Bore size Kit No. Consumable parts No. Remarks
ø16 CKW-G16K
21 Material: Chloroprene
rubber
ø20 CKW-G20K
ø25 CKW-G25K
ø32 CKW-G32K
ø40 CKW-G40K
Bore size Kit No. Consumable parts No. Remarks
ø16 CKW-F16K
21 Material: Fluoro rubber
ø20 CKW-F20K
ø25 CKW-F25K
ø32 CKW-F32K
ø40 CKW-F40K
1
15
16
17

2  High precision positioning hole
Refer to page 27 for details.
How to order switch
SW
3  Switch model No.
F2H
Contact
LED
Special
function
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage (V) Load current (mA) Lead wire
AC DC AC DC Straight L-type
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color
2-wire - 10 to 30 - 5 to 20 *2 - F2S*
3-wire
(NPN) - 30 or less - 50 or less - F3S*
2-wire - 10 to 30 - 5 to 20 *2 F2H* F2V*
3-wire
(NPN) - 30 or less - 50 or less F3H* F3V*
3-wire
(PNP) - 30 or less - 50 or less F3PH* F3PV*
Code Description
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
* Lead wire length
3 Switch model No.
Ex.) Lead wire length�
	 1 m F2S
	 3 m F2S  3
For more information on switches," Cylinder Switch Guide" in "Pneumatic Cylinders II"
(No. CB-030SA). Switches are shipped with the product.
*1: For "*" of�switch model No., enter the code selected in the "* lead wire length" table.
*2: �Max. value of the load current above: 20 mA is the value at 25°C.
The current is lower than 20 mA if the operating ambient temperature around the switch is higher than 25˚C.
(5 to 10 mA at 60°C)
�*3: �Switches other than the above switch model No. are also available. (Custom-made product) For details, refer to the
"Cylinder switch guide" in "Pneumatic Cylinders II" (No. CB-030SA).
19
CKWL-A-HP1 Series
Specifications
Item CKWL-A-HP1
Bore size� mm ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure �MPa 0.7
Min. working pressure�MPa 0.2 0.1
Ambient temperature °C� -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Port size M3 M5
Operational stroke� mm 10 12 16 20
Rod diameter mm� ø6 ø8 ø10 ø12
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01
Weight� kg 0.13 0.18 0.22 0.46 0.66
Lubrication Not required
Specifications
20
 CKWL-A16-HP1
 With switch
Dimensions diagram (bore size: ø16)
CKWL-A-HP1 Series
 CKWL-A16DA*
6-M3×0.5 depth 5
ø2        depth 2
ø17       depth 1.5
3-M3×0.5 depth 6
P.C.D.25 (mounting screw)
43.5
12.5